

City of Austin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-4950

Type: Item from Council Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/12/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/18/2024 Final action:

Title: Approve a resolution directing the City Manager to initiate the process to amend Ordinance No.

20201210-061 to eliminate the street impact fee for childcare facilities.

Sponsors: Council Member Alison Alter, Council Member Ryan Alter, Council Member Vanessa Fuentes, Council

Member José Velásquez

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Draft Resolution, 2. Impact Fee Advisory Committee Recommendation, 3. Recommendation for

Action, 4. Letter of Support, 5. Letter of Support 2

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Posting Language

Approve a resolution directing the City Manager to initiate the process to amend Ordinance No. 20201210-061 to eliminate the street impact fee for childcare facilities.

Sponsors

Sponsor: Council Member Alison Alter, Co-Sponsor: Council Member Ryan Alter, Co-sponsor: Council Member Vanessa Fuentes, Co-sponsor: Council Member José Velásquez